503077938 11/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124542

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/17/2013	12/17/2013		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
PRINCETON GAMMA-T	ECH INS	TRUMENTS, INC.	2/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	PRINCI	ETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS LLC			
Street Address:	81 WYMAN STREET				
City:	WALTH	WALTHAM			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02451				
	Total: 1	Niene la co			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number 13353545			
Property Type Application Number:					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(408)965-6010			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	13353545 (408)965-6010 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	13353545 (408)965-6010 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> 408-965-6040			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> 408-965-6040 JSSJO.IP@THERMOFISHER.COM			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> 408-965-6040 JSSJO.IP@THERMOFISHER.COM THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> 408-965-6040 JSSJO.IP@THERMOFISHER.COM THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC. 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> 408-965-6040 JSSJO.IP@THERMOFISHER.COM THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC. 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY P DEPT.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> 408-965-6040 JSSJO.IP@THERMOFISHER.COM THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC. 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY P DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 408-965-6040 JSSJO.IP@THERMOFISHER.COM THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC. 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY P DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 16583US1/NAT			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408)965-6010 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 408-965-6040 JSSJO.IP@THERMOFISHER.COM THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC. 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY P DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 16583US1/NAT GAIL WARDWELL			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Evidence of merger Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments, Inc#page1.tif source=Evidence of merger Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments, Inc#page2.tif source=Evidence of merger Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments, Inc#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



5430003 8100M

131433149 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0991093

DATE: 12-17-13

PATENT REEL: 034270 FRAME: 0132

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:38 AM 12/17/2013 FILED 08:00 AM 12/17/2013 SRV 131433149 - 5430003 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS, INC. a New Jersey corporation INTO PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving domestic limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge are:

Name	Jurisdiction	Type of Entity
Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments, Inc.	New Jersey	Corporation
Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- 2. A plan of merger has been approved by each of the constituent companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments LLC.
- 4. The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The plan of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451.
- 6. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the <u>16th</u> day of <u>Dec.</u>, 2013, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH INSTRUMENTS LLC

tat By:

Jonathan ¢. Wilk Assistant Secretary

140304-1

RECORDED: 11/26/2014